1
FIBER OPTIC CABLE
Pr
em
is
e
Ca
bl

NO. OF
TUBES*
NOMINAL
DIAMETER
MIN.
MICRODUCT
INNER
DIAMETER
WEIGHT
MAXIMUM TENSILE LOAD MINIMUM BEND
lbs (N) inches (cm)
inches (mm) inches (mm)
lbs/1000 ft
(kg/km)
INSTALLATION OPERATION INSTALLATION OPERATION
LMV024BCO6101NS 24
24/1
(5 fillers)
0.374 (9.5) 0.512 (13) 64 (95) 300 (1334) 90 (400) 8 (19) 6 (15)
LMV048BCO6101NS 48
24/2
(4 fillers)
0.374 (9.5) 0.512 (13) 64 (95) 300 (1334) 90 (400) 8 (19) 6 (15)
LMV072BCO6101NS 72
24/3
(3 fillers)
0.374 (9.5) 0.512 (13) 65 (96) 300 (1334) 90 (400) 8 (19) 6 (15)
LMV096BCO6101NS 96
24/4
(2 fillers)
0.374 (9.5) 0.512 (13) 65 (97) 300 (1334) 90 (400) 8 (19) 6 (15)
LMV144BCO6101NS 144 24/6 0.374 (9.5) 0.512 (13) 65 (97) 300 (1334) 90 (400) 8 (19) 6 (15)
* Fibers are arranged in buffer tubes using 12-fiber sets. Each set is identified by colored binder threads.
Temperature Specifications
TEMPERATURE RANGE
INSTALLATION -10ºC to +40ºC